PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hays, Fisk, Moore, LLC	02/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michigan Aerospace Corporation	
Street Address:	1777 Highland Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6163380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-364-2100

Email: mtraggio@raggiodinnin.com
Correspondent Name: Michael T. Raggio, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2701 Cambridge Court

Address Line 2: Suite 410

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1345-01007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Raggio

Total Attachments: 2

501083463

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0604 6765380

CH \$40.00

source=Hays,_Fisk,_Moore_LLC_-_Assignment1#page1.tif source=Hays,_Fisk,_Moore_LLC_-_Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0605 ASSIGNMENT

Hays, Fisk, Moore, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, [hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR"] having had a place of business at 2411 Londondorey Road, Ann Arbor,

Michigan 48104, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,163,380

[hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT"]

and whereas:

Michigan Aerospace Corporation

1777 Highland Drive, Suite B

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108-2285

[hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"]

was and still is desirous of acquiring an interest in said PATENT noted above at least as early as

November 9, 2004; and whereas:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by

this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S

successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said PATENT for the United States of

America, and for all foreign countries, to the inventions described in said PATENT, including all

divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations of said PATENT.

and including all rights for past infringements of said PATENT, and all rights for recovery with

respect to any infringements of said PATENT, with the rights and interest granted herein to be

held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the full term of which said PATENT is granted.

including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and

1

PATENT

REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0606

agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for purpose of protecting title to said PATENT for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Approved & Agreed to:

HAYS, FISK, MOORE, LLC

It's Corporate	Ottoman
H S COIDORAGE	CHERCET

Printed Name: LENN o	67 4	Fill	1213	$\langle \langle$

Title:	Mem bis	
mic.	Co (4) Con 1	

Subscribed to before me this <u>Frb. 2 nd</u> day of 2010.

Moera	Kishor	Khonkan
Matary Pul		

Meena Kishor Khankari Notary Public of Michigan Washtenaw County Expires 04/02/2012 Acting in the County of